Website Policy Statement

- A. Authorization, Purpose
- B. Website Content
- C. Oversight

The Board of Directors for the Meadows on Rio Grande Homeowners Association authorizes and supports a website, which can be accessed at www.meadowsonriogrande.org. The purpose of this website is to provide a repository of useful information for homeowners and other visitors to the website.

Content of the Website:

- 1. Information introducing and describing the Meadows on Rio Grande Homeowners Association.
- 2. Documents governing the Homeowners Association; Covenants, By Laws, Compliance Policy, and similar types of information.
- 3. Policies implemented by the Board of Directors. These are usually published policies.
- 4. Purpose and description of the Architectural Review Committee, and forms such as the Request for Design Approval.
- 5. Current and past editions of our newsletter, Your Homeowners News.
- 6. Membership of the Board of Directors of the Association and Committee Chair assignments.
- 7. Contact information.
- 8. Dates of meetings and announcement of the Annual Meeting of the Association.

The Board maintains oversight of the content of the website. Content will be added, augmented, or updated by direction of the Board's delegate acting under these guidelines and the supervision of the Board. The Board's delegate understands that new items that expand the content of the website must be authorized by the Board and may require review by legal counsel. It is intended there be a single point of contact on the Board of Directors for all changes to website content.

This policy statement may be changed or amended by action of the Board of Directors.